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FALL SEMESTER 2023 

Monday-Friday, August 14-18 Faculty preparation meetings 

Tuesday, August 15  Convocation 

Wednesday, August 16 Move-in Day for new residential students 

Friday, August 18  Orientation/registration for new undergraduates 

Monday, August 21 All classes and labs begin 

Monday, August 28 (5 p.m.) Class add/enrollment period ends 

Monday, September 4 Labor Day holiday; no classes meet; offices closed 

Friday, October 20 Fall recess; no classes meet 

Friday, October 27 Last day to drop semester long classes 

Monday, October 30  Registration begins 

Saturday, November 4 Homecoming 

Friday (5 p.m.)-Sunday, November 17-26 Thanksgiving recess; no classes meet; offices closed 

Monday-Wednesday, December 4-6 Dead days 

Wednesday, December 6 Last day of classes; Exams begin for once-a-week classes 

Thursday, December 7 Study day 

Friday-Wednesday, December 8-13 Final exams 

Friday, December 15 Graduation 

 

SPRING SEMESTER 2024 

Friday, January 5 Orientation/registration for students who have not registered 

Monday, January 8 Classes begin 

Monday, January 15 Martin Luther King holiday; no classes meet; offices closed 

Tuesday, January 16 (5 p.m.)  Class add/enrollment period ends 

Monday, March 11- Friday March 15 Spring Recess; no classes meet                                    

Friday, March 22 Last day to drop semester long classes 

Monday, April 1 Easter holiday; Once-a-week classes meet 

Monday, April 8 Registration begins 

Monday-Wednesday, April 22-24 Dead days 

Wednesday, April 24 Last day of classes; Exams begin for once-a-week classes 

Thursday, April 25  Study days

Friday-Wednesday, April 26 - May 1              Final exams 

Thursday, May 2  Central Commencement Event 

Friday, May 3 Spring graduation 

 

SUMMER 2024 

Monday-Friday, May 13-24 ……………………………….……………....…..... Two-week May term 

Monday, May 27 Memorial Day holiday; office closed 

Tuesday, May 28 First summer term classes begin 

Thursday, June 27  First summer term exams 

Monday, July 1 Second summer term classes begin 

Thursday, August 1 Second summer term exams 

Friday, August 2 Degrees awarded (No Ceremony) 
 


